RMB254,000,000. Pursuant to the consideration adjustment mechanism as provided under
the Acquisition Agreement and as disclosed in the Circular, if the Filed and Confirmed
Price is higher or lower than the Consideration by not more than 10%, the Consideration
payable by the Company pursuant to the Acquisition Agreement shall be adjusted to
an amount which equals the Filed and Confirmed Price. As the Filed and Confirmed
Price (being RMB263,377,100) is more than RMB254,000,000 (i.e. higher than the
original Consideration by not more than 10%), the Consideration has been adjusted to
RMB263,377,100 (equivalent to approximately HK$318,322,798, and converted at an
exchange rate of HK$1.00 to RMB0.82739) accordingly.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
before the issue of the Consideration Shares under the Acquisition Agreement and (ii)
immediately after the issue of the Consideration Shares under the Acquisition Agreement:

Shareholding immediately
before the issue of

the Consideration Shares under
the Acquisition Agreement

Shareholding immediately
after issue of the

Consideration Shares under
the Acquisition Agreement

Shares approximate % Shares approximate %
Substantial
Shareholders

World Gain (Note 1) 2,286,343,570 54.91% 2,963,626,119 61. 22%

CCHK (Note 2) 2,286,343,570 54.91% 2,963,626,119 61. 22%

CCHG (Note 2) 2,286,343,570 54.91% 2,963,626,119 61. 22%

Sub-total 2,286,343,570 54.91% 2,963,626,119 61. 22%

Trustee of the Group’s
  Share Award Scheme 6,630,000 0.16% 6,630,000 0.14%

Public 1,870,478,657 44.93% 1,870,478,657 38.64%

Total 4,163,452,227 100% 4,840,734,776 100%

— 4 —

Notes:

1.	 The 677,282,549 Consideration Shares have been allotted and issued to World Gain (at the direction
of CCHK) upon completion of the Acquisition Agreement on 21 December 2012.

2.	 The entire issued share capital of World Gain is beneficially owned by CCHK, the entire issued
share capital of which is in turn beneficially owned by CCHG. Therefore, both CCHK and CCHG
are deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by World Gain under the SFO.

By order of the Board
China Chengtong Development Group Limited

Wang Hongxin
Managing Director

Hong Kong, 21 December 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Guotong,